	Uocket No.: DAMD17-02-1-0181	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 RECORD 0/1 - 23	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	28890 attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GE Global Research P.O. Box 8	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Schenectady, NY 12301	Name: THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT	
	Internal Address: SECRETARY OF THE ARMY	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	ARMY MEDICAL RESEARCH AND MATERIEL	
3. Nature of conveyance:	COMMAND	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 504 Scott Street	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
□ Other Confirmatory License □	City: Fort Detrick State: MD ZIP: 21702	
Execution Date: 12/1/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/248,968	B. Patent No.(s)	
	P. W	
	₹ C	
Additional numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes Ⅺ No	
	hed? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: ARMY MEDICAL RESEARCH AND	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$	
Internal Address: MATERIEL COMMAND	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
MCMR-ZC-J/Pat Fritz		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 504 Scott Street	8. Deposit account number:	
	No cost to record in Government register	
City: Fort Detrick State: MD ZIP: 21702	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.	JSE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	7/1/	
Robert Charles / (U)	L Cuis 4/15/04	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature Date	
rotal number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and document:	

126720 CONTRACTOR'S CONFIRMATORY LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Pursuant to, and in confirmation of, the provisions therefor contained in Contract Number DAMD17-02-10181 General Electric Company (hereinafter, "contractor") does hereby grant and convey to THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT (hereinafter, "the Government") a nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable paid-up license to have practiced for or on behalf of the Government, throughout the world, in the manufacture, use, and disposition according to the law, of any invention embodied in the claims covered by the following application for Letters Patent and any resulting Letters Patent therefrom,

TO WIT:

Inventor's Name	Serial Number	Filing Date	Title of Invention
Robert Gideon Wodnicki	10/248,968	3/06/2003	INTEGRATED HIGH-VOLTAGE SWITCHING CIRCUIT FOR ULTRASOUND TRANSDUCER ARRAY

Any license granted herein shall not convey any right to the Government to manufacture, have manufactured, or use any invention covered by the claims of said application for Letters Patent and said resulting Letters Patent for the purpose of providing services or supplies to the general public in competition with the Contractor or the Contractor's commercial licensees in the licensed fields.

The acceptance of this license shall not constitute any acknowledgement of the validity or scope of any patent, and the GOVERNMENT shall have and retain the rights to terminate this license at any time by mailing notice of its intention to do so to the undersigned at the address set forth below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has executed this instrument this 1st. day of December 2003.

WITNESS:

Donald S. Ingraham Attesting Secretary

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

Licensor

Christian G. Cabou, General Counsel

Global Intellectual Property and Legal Operation

GE Global Research

PO Box 8, Schenectady, NY 12301

(Address of Licensor)

PATENT REEL: 015239 FRAME: 0646

RECORDED: 04/22/2004